







http:6,349,533.77















http:6,349,533.37



http:purchas.es

Page <

D 4 o

HUFA APPROYAL

This approval shall not be binding upon the Government if, after date hereof and prior to completion of this Project, (i) it
is established that one or more of the significant facts presented by the Local Public Agency in support of its approval
| were in error, or (2) the basis for the percentapge of credit has been 2ffected by a change in (a) the Urban Renewal Plan,
(b) the type, size, 6f capacity of the improvement or facility, or () the boundaries of the area to be served by the facility.

The noncash local grant-in-aid identifi=d above, which benefits the Project by________ percent, in the amount of

$o : to be completed by k. R Vs approved. The reason for 2 difference, if
any, between the emount requested and the amount approved is as follows:

Signoture

Dute ) Tiile

Date of completion is to be filled out only if work has not been completed and costs are partially or wholly estimated amountis.


http:capadty.of

Page 3

TO BE FILLED Il BY LOCTAL PUSLIC AGENCY

% F‘RE\‘IDU.} DEY Eﬁ}‘lmn Tion

The last previons deterination of eligibility and pescentage of cost for this noncash local grasi-in-aid was made by -

the Housing and Home Finance Agency on (cee below) ™ in connection with:
{Date)
X1 Application for Loan and Grant- © 7] Form H-6202

] ‘ &
#0n or bafore October 1, 1965.

10, JUSTIFICATION OF PERCENTAGE OF COST CLAIMED AS HOMCASH LOCTAL GRANY-tR-AID (If additional spece is required,
continug on plain paper, and ctteeh) ) E

SEE ATTACHMENT

In light of the foregoing justification, appiovallof the noncash local grant-iﬂ-_aid idén_tif_ied above, which we believe

benefits the Project by __ 100 percent, in the amount of § 76} 349,533.37 , is hereby requested. The informa-

tion supplied in Blocks 1 through 10 of this form is, to the best of our knowledge, true, complete, and correct,

‘

awbrldge Redevelopment, Buthority
Name oﬁLocclgi?’zc Agency

S j \‘i 1;*/‘#‘ : 'k, : 1

vy = % ES;gﬁ;meyba

Robeyd F. Rowland:

Develorment Director
Title

August 7, 1967 \ By
. Detz .




P'Jpre 2

CFEDERAL G"Q:‘ MT 0% SUSSIDY

Ll 2 oS

Is any portion of the cost of the grant-in-aid defrayed or tn be defrayed hy a Federal gr'—mt

or subsidy?

If yes, indicate the nature and source of the Fedcia!'g:'ant or subsidy.

i

[T} YES

[¥wo
POPTION T )

%

5. SPECIAL ASSESSME

Is any porfion of thr: cost of the grant-in-aid defreyed orto be defrayed by a

assessment zgainst project property?

special

[ vES [ no

PORTION: %
6. REVENUE-PRODUCENG PUBLIC UTILITIES
'Is this Certificate for a revenve-producing public utility the capital cost of which
is wholly financed with local bonds or obligations payable boiely out of revenues
derived fram service charges? T YES [l NO

7. DATE OF COMMEMCERENT OF PF‘?‘(S!CAL WORK

8, DATE OF COMPLETION OF PHYSICAL WORK

ACTUAL DATE ESTIMATED DATE

SEE ATTACHED

ACTUAL DATE ESTIMATED DATE

DONOR'S CERTIFICATE.

_[;_E (Check this box if work has been completed and

costs are actucel anounts)

IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFIED that the cost of the wosk,

improvement, or facility listed above is, to our best
knowledge, tine and correct, and that such work, im-~

provement, or facility has been completed on the date
shown in Block 8.

Julv- 25, 1647

Dute

D(Check this box if work has not been completed cnd
~ costs are pariially or wholly estimated amounts)

IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFIED that the estimated cost of
the improvement or facility listed above is, to our best
knowledge, true and correct. All reasonable effoits will
be made to assure that such improvement or facility will
bz completed by the date shown in Block 8.

Mas qacﬁﬁletts Institute of Technoloqv

ﬂ/ jame of Donor
- 4
By é“é’"(/b\/i)(‘ AL

“Panl V. mi‘"j

»f'rmwre

_Comptroller

Title

CERYTIFICATE OF DOMOR'S AULITOR

" (This certificate is to be completed by the Donor’s official enditor only in the case
of a completed grant-in-oid for whick the claimed cost is based upon wetuel cost)

As a result of my (our) examination, it is my (our) opinion that all of the cosis shown in Block 3, Column (a), above
. were incurred in connection with the grant-in-zid identified in Block 1 absve, :

See attached Schedule 1 - Certificate of Donoir's Auditor

Date

Signature of Anditor

Title



http:C!f.RTIFIC.t.TE






http:6;34~,533.37
http:LY:BRA.ND

SCHEDULE 2 (Continued)

18.

'Property was acquired from the United States Department’

of Health, Education and Welfare conditioned wupon
the undertaking of MIT to use- and employ said .
propetty for educatignal purposes and programs

ag set forth in an application of MIT, dated

May .8, 1958, and for no other purpose, all as
approved by HEW. The Vvalue assigned to said
acguisition is as established by deed of HEW,
dated October 3, 1958,  and acceptance by MIT

on October 9, 1958, all &as embodied in a documernt
recorded in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,
South Registry District of Middlesex County, on
page 119 of Book 9248.

Currently approxtmately 10% of structure is employed

for administrative -educational use. Remainder of

structure is under shoerLerm lease with Ilght of
cancellatlon

Property acquired: subsequent to City approval of
Development Plan on 8/30/65. A resolution to amend
the Development Plan was submitted to the ‘Cambridge

City Council on June 29, 1967. A publlc hearing will
be held on August 14, 1967.

Final admlnxqtrat1ve decision on retention of
building to be made within one year


http:Re_gist.ry

SCHEDULE 2 {Continued)

’Footnotes-

Y

Partial demolition necessary as part of rehablllta~
tion work.

. Of the total of $493,821. 00 shOWn, payments were made

as follows:

4/22/63
10/23/63
12/17/64
12/14/65
12/14/66

$ 16,500.00
$ 3,000.00
$282,717.00
$ 97,056.00
$ 94,548.00

1

The last three expenditures were made as a part of an
agreement signed on 12/10/64, calling for payment in

four phases. The last phase will be submitted prior

to the end of 1967. The precise amount will not be known
until the actual transaction, but should be approximately
egual to the amount. expended in each of the two

- preceding phases

Railroad right-of-way now used for access, circuyla-
tion; and utilities to support educational uses.

Froperty was acquired from the United States
Department of Health, Education and Welfaxe condltloned

- upon the undertaking of MIT to use and employ said

property for educational purposes and programs
as set forth in an application of -MIT, dated
February 2, 1961, and as amended April 11, 1961,
and for no other purpose, all -as approved by HEW,

The value assigned to said acquisition is” as

established by deed of HEW, dated May 1, 1962,

and acceptance by MIT on May 2, 1962, all as
embodied in a document recorded in the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts, County of Mlddlesex ss, Land
Court, as Document Number- 378690.

Currently approximately 75% of structure is employed
for admznlstratlve educational use. Remainder of
property ‘is under short- term lease with rlght of

; cancellatlon

Parcels 9 and 10 1ncluded in purchase price of-
parcel 8.


http:94,548.00
http:97,056.00
http:282,717.00
http:3~000.0D
http:16,500.00
http:Footnot:.es



http:6;086,273.38
http:42,500.00
http:500,000.00
http:380,952.38
http:601,500.00
http:493,821.00
http:540,000.00

SCHEDULE 3 (Continued)

- Footnotes:

1.

The amount llsted lncludes major interior structural

.demolition, necessary prior to rehabilitation,

and removal of special machinery. It does not
include routine preparation for rehabilitation.

Of the total amount $40,000 was for demolition.
of a garage building and the remainder was for
purposes as described above under footnote lf

The amount listed is half of the demolition cost
of a building, half of which was already owned by

"MIT,-and half of which was purchased- as property

1% on this list.

‘Final admlnlstratlve decision on retentlon L bulldlng

to be made within one year.



SCHEDULE 3
"NET EXPENDITURES FOR DEMOLITION

Parcel as .Shown on .

_ Net Expenditures'for'Demolition'
Attached Map’ ' o

Numbex Address ,' * A e g Amouﬁ£ , ® . Date'bf Contract
1 140 Albany Street © .71,935.00L,2  4/27/61
.2' - Grand Junction-Railréé& - ANot,Applicéble |
. Property . : ; : o
3 206-218 Main Street | $2,000.00 . 11/12/65
4' | 18—30.Hay§ard Street _Not Applicable ' A
5 "100 Albany Street o ©7128,424.99 Rugust/62
6 . 364-400 Main Street 54,800,001 4/12/63
7: ' 6-10 Ames Street _ © Not Applicable -

8 350_Memorial Drive | | Not Apélidéble
g . 311 Memofial“Dfive . Not Applicabie

10 312 Memorial Drive . Not Applicable

117 . 315 Memorial Drive - ©2,900.003 - 7/14/66
1.2 -2 Amherst Street - | . -‘~7 Not Applicable |

13 36 Albany Street ' ‘3:206_00 o | 12/1/65
14 = 224 Albany Street ‘i _ Not Apéliéable
15 167 Albanyrstreet Not Applicable

15 | B=63 Albaty Stveer | f@ -

TOTAL 263,259.99


http:263,259.99
http:128,,424.99

SCHEDULE 4 (Continued)

Footnotess:
Includés original contract for $2,315,930 (11/9/61) plus
$285,670 in additionaluwork contracted for up to 12/63.

2 Scheddled for Rehabilitatidn within'one year.

3 'Addltlonal work on utilities is 1nclu0ed in other contract
work.

4 ‘Covers only that part of the qtructure now fully converted

to educatlonal use.

NATURE OF REHABILlTATION
DEFINITIONS @

Deferred and ordinary maintenance is not included

A

B

« Alteration of a structure to accommodate a new use.

Coxrection of serious deficienc 2s in a deteriorated or

deteriorating structure.

Correction of structural deficiencies.

Parking and vehicular circulation facilities.

Interior space.

Correction of egress deficiencies..

Replacement of utilities.

AdditiOn_of'neceséary supplementary building space. -

Other..



Parcel as Shown on

SCHEDULE 4

NATURE OF REHABILITATION

“Attached Map

Acquisition Cost of

" Land and Structures

Number  Address
1 .140 Albany St?eeﬁ
2 Grand. Junction -
" Ralilroad Property
3 206-218 Méin‘Street
4 18—3Q-Hayward Street
5 100 Albang Street
§  364-400 Main Street
7 | 6-10 Ames Street
8 350 Memoriai Drive
9 311 Memorial Drive
10 312 Méﬁoriél Drive
L 315 Memorial Drive
12 2 Amherst Street
13 3é Albény Street
14 224 Albany Street
15 167 Albany Street
16 60=62 Albany‘sﬁreet

540,000.00

623,217.00

601,500.00
380,952.38
 65,500.00
2,100,000.00

225,000.00
500{@00.00.
.(Included ip 85
(IncLﬁded-in 81
42,500.00
ésohoeo;ao-
 125,600.00
ééo,opo.oo
365,000.00

177,000.00

2,601,600.00"

Rehabilitation

Net Cost

Date .of Contract Nature of Work

11/9/61
Not applicable
Not applicable

26,117.71

Not épplicab;e

2,571,447.98 7/24/63
‘ ‘ - 2/3/64
11/12/64
608,790.00 12/27/61
A . _
3,980.00°

(Included in 9)
~Not applicable

Nov.. 66

- 154,096.98
. Yot applicable
505, 916.00 8/18/60
9.854.00° 9/27/66

Not épﬁlicable,

Bl1L~30F LS -

A,B,"
L.y 23 §5ip 6


http:9,854.00
http:505,916.00
http:3,980.00
http:608,790.00
http:26,-117.71
http:2,601,600.00
http:365,000.00
http:22o,opo.oo
http:500,000.00
http:2,100,000.00
http:65;500.00
http:380,952.38
http:601,500.00
http:623,217.00
http:540,000.00

